Volume 30 Issue DB
Editor: Jenn Mespelt
Published by City of Pilot Rock
S41-443-2811 www.
Email: jenn.mespeltEcityofpilotrock.org

Vww

Cily o}, Pilet Reck

www.cityofpilotrock.org
Editor reserves the right to

The following topics were discussed at the
April 4, 2023 City Council meeting:

- Bastern Oregon Waste Management contract re-
newal was approved

- Address on partitioned property was approved

= - First draft of Dangerous Dog Ordinance was
completed

- Positional wage increase was disapproved

- Cost of living adjustment was approved at 6%
- Employee vacation request was approved

- Taser purchase was approved

- Backhoe purchase was disapproved

The City Council meeting normally scheduled
for April 18 is cancelled

This in-person meeting will be held in Council
Chambers at 143 W Main, Pilot Rock. Phone con-
ferencing is available by calling 774-267-2541.
We also have a listen only line 844-890-7777. If
you would like to address City Council, contact
the City Recorder at
City Hall or email to
teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

City Hall is available
To assist the Community
Monday-Friday B AM - 5PM

April 14, 2023

Mayor: Randy Gawith

City Council:

Raymond Doherty, Tegan Kaneaster,
Derek Turner, Vern Sandy,

Rhonda Lazinka, Tiffany Schademan

edit any and all articles for content

‘.— un —= u =t u = n = L - . - L I

B [
ul

n, Opening I
: Saturday May 6* .
.I RDF Nursery I
|

ol Located on Madin Street .
s I Pilot Rock I
al

:- Guaranteed Hours of Operation _
o

I Monday-Friday 8am-10am I
] ) Spm-7pm

o I Saturday Qam-2pm .
. |
:' We will be open other various hours, just

.I depending on available help, look for the "
B “Open” banner I
. -

'l Bedding Flowers =
: Hanging Flower Baskets l
= Potted Flower Pots

B I Potting soil ©
. [
Hau

- Bes 2 == = S & = " E=— e —— O s = B R - 1

H L]
", Pilot Rock Saturday Market °
= L]
:: Starting Saturday May 6th 9am-2pm .
® [ ]
s} ® L
=, Vendens Wanled s
&)
o S5 Set Up Fee/Saturday .
. :
. ° This would be a great opportunity for any local folks to J
[ ]
:- sell their handcrafted goods, antiques, canned goods, *
" baked goods, farm fresh eggs, etc... :
nt :
:. Contact Stephanie :
"o 541-969-4600 e
': admin@dohertyfence.com o
| | [ ]
-: Look for the official Saturday Market announcement in e
u) @
=y the next PR Newsletter ‘ .
I. [}
I. (]
. D :
l. [ ]
l. ®
l. ]
m [ ]



ASSIST
AREACK
SUSP
DOG
HOUSE CH
TSTOP
TSTOP
TSTOP
TSTOP
TSTOP
susP
AREACK
TSTOP
AREACK
AAREACK
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
AREACK
AREACK
DOG
AREACK
AREACK
DOG
CODE
ABAND
ABAND
TSTOP
INFO
ABAND
CODE
PARK
CODE
TSTOP
DOG

03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023

|03/25/2023

03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/25/2023
03/26/2023

03/26/2023

03/27/2023
03/27/2023
03/27/2023
03/27/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023

103/28/2023

03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023
03/28/2023

W MAIN ST
SW BIRCH ST
NE GUMWOOD

SW 8THST

NW ELDER ST
NW CEDAR ST
NW CEDAR ST
NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST

'NW ALDER DR

SW BIRCH ST
NW CEDAR ST

NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST
'SW BIRCH ST

NW CEDAR ST

SW CEDAR ST

NW ELDER ST

SW BIRCH ST

NW CEDAR ST

SW 9TH ST/SW BIRCH ST
SW 3RD ST

NW BIRCH ST

SW 8TH ST/SW BIRCH ST
SW4THPL

SW BIRCH ST

SW CEDAR ST

N ALDER ST

W MAIN ST

INE HICKORY ST

NE 4TH ST
NE DOUGLAS ST
SE ELM ST

NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST

NW ELDER ST

PRPL

AREACK
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
SEXC
AREACK
CIT CONT
AREACK
AREACK
ASSIST
DOG
AREACK
AREACK

AREACK
HOUSE CH |
| HOUSE CH

ASSIST
AREACK
TSTOP
THAZ
AREACK
CHILD
DOG
BUILDCK
TSTOP
TSTOP
AREACK
AREACK
SUICIDAL
Juvc
HOUSE CH
HOUSE CH
DOG

CIT ASST
AREACK
AREACK

03/28/2023
03/29/2023
03/29/2023
03/29/2023
03/29/2023
03/29/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023

03/31/2023

03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/01/2023
04/02/2023
04/02/2023
04/02/2023
04/02/2023
04/02/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023
04/03/2023

P OLICE |

etz of
PO T RO

NW CEDARST . AREACK 04/04/2023 NE ELM ST

SW CEDAR ST AREACK 04/04/2023 MCGOWAN DR
NW ELDER ST TRESPASS 04/04/2023 NE DOUGLAS ST
NE DOUGLAS ST TSTOP 04/04/2023  SW BIRCH ST
SW BIRCH ST DETAIL 04/04/2023 MCGOWAN DR
'SW BIRCH ST AREACK 04/04/2023 NW CEDAR ST
NW CEDAR ST DRVC 04/05/2023  NE DOUGLAS ST
NE ELM ST AREACK 04/05/2023  SW BIRCH ST

W MAIN ST HOUSECH  04/05/2023 SW CEDARST
SW 3RD ST HOUSECH  04/05/2023 NW ELDER ST
NW CEDAR ST TSTOP 04/05/2023  SW BIRCH ST
NE ELM ST TSTOP 04/05/2023 S ALDER ST/SW 3RD ST
SW BIRCH ST TSTOP 04/05/2023  SW BIRCH ST
'SW CEDAR ST PROP 04/05/2023  NE CHERRY ST/E MAIN ST
NW ELDER ST 911 04/05/2023  NE ELM ST

SE 4TH ST VEHCK 04/05/2023 NW BIRCH ST
NW CEDAR ST AREACK 04/05/2023  NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH ST/SW 3RD ST AREACK 04/06/2023 'SE CHERRY ST
NW CEDAR ST AREACK 04/06/2023  NE ELM ST

SW BIRCH ST EXPATROL  04/06/2023 NEFIRST

NE DOUGLAS ST DOG 04/06/2023  SW BIRCH PL
SW BIRCH ST CODE 04/06/2023  NE HICKORY ST
SW 3RD ST DOG 04/06/2023  SW CEDARST
HWY 395/NE 6TH ST AREACK 04/07/2023  SW BIRCH ST
HWY 395/NE 4TH ST AREACK 04/07/2023 NW CEDAR ST
SW BIRCH PL CIT CONT 04/07/2023  SW BIRCH ST
NW CEDAR ST AREACK 04/07/2023  SE CHERRY ST
NE GUMWOOD ST HOUSECH  04/07/2023 SW CEDARST
MCGOWAN DR HOUSECH  04/07/2023 NW ELDER ST
SW CEDAR ST CODE 04/07/2023  SW BIRCH ST
NW ELDER ST CODE 04/07/2023 W MAIN ST

E BIRCH CREEK RD PARK 04/07/2023  NE HICKORY ST
SE ELM ST AREACK 04/07/2023 NW CEDAR ST
NW 3RD ST AREACK 04/07/2023  RA KOCH RD

NW CEDAR ST

To Better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department.

e would like you to call
& Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency

police business NOT CITY HALL

e

Are your house numbers visible from the street??

If not, emergency services may not be able

to find you if you need them.

INFO
CiviL
uumyv
CIT CONT
TSTOP
DRVC
WCHK

INFORMATION DIST
CIVIL ISSUE ASLT
UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE EMS
CITIZEN COMPLAINT OPEN
TRAFFIC STOP WALK
DRIVING COMPLAINT NOIS
WELFARE CHECK PROP

DISTURBANCE DOMESTIC
ASSAULT ASSIST
EMERGENCY MEDICALSERVICES ~ BURG
OPEN DOOR SHOTS
WALK AND TALK BUILDCK
NOISE COMPLAINT M

MVA

LOST/FOUND PROPERTY

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
AGENCY ASIST

BURGLARY

SHOTS FIRED

BUILDING CHECK
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT




We have an amazing person in Pilot Rock. Kind of like some towns that have sas-
quatch, we have Elmer Jeffers. He will be turning an amazing 102 years old on April
16" and he’s still going strong. Help him celebrate at Coffee Station No. 1

on April 15
Randy Gawith,
MNayor
r EESEeaTTE | EEEEETS m | =wlan] L] I T — —

Pilot Rock Senior Center °!

i you know of someone needing help at home or If
I 235 West Main | youare needing someone to come in and help you in

All are welcome, Please join us: 1 your home. Home Calre \:(\ilorkfers may be what you
are looking for

I ,M )(DHS|dumm J .‘ ?:

= Tuesdays-Sew Sister Quilters 9:00 am
Imy_S-Bingo 1:00-4:00pm

The last Monday of the month

b POt-LUCk Birthday Luncheon at Noon I For more information, please contact:
. . { Department of Human Services, 1555 Southgate
IFlrst Friday of every month Board e b
meeting at Noon m (541) 278-4161

..0..0'........C...........O...

TheSenior Building/is availabledor Ly reah Kue ETIEER EEaw .oy
I use on days that are free of activities. = FOOD PANTRY

Senior Center

it i o0 O ) vt B

: Bosid fismbares I . 222 SW3RD, LIFE CHURCH
Jerri Jeffers . ¢

I Teresa LaChapelle 5 May T1th, 202- .
Teresa Goad me 10:00-4:00 T ) :

m Linda Hill e == :
Ray Bacus I . Please remember your bags :

I « This Institution is an equal opportunity provider
Follow us on Facebook at Pilot Rock . ° .



S0 000 OCOOOOOOOOEOOOOOPOOEOOOTOOCPOPOPPOPROD
lllllllllllllllllllllll..]...} Thursday 5/4/2023 - MS Track @ Riverside 3:30 (Dismiss 1:25)

Pilot Rock School District

RDVDERGALVEN

REGISTRATION

at Pilot Rock Elementary School
200 Mc Gowan Dr. Pilot Rock, OR 97868

OPEN APRIL 3°- MAY 1§

You may pick up a registration packet at
the elementary school.
8:00AM-3:45PM Monday- Thursday

Children must be 5 years old on or before
September 1, 2023 to enroll in Kindergarten.

Please Bring Student’s
¢ Immunization Record
» A copy of birth certificate or social
security card

Please call Jenn at Pilot Rock Elementary School if
you have any questions. 541-443-2361

Saturday, April 22nd 2022
10am-2pm
National Prescription Drug
Take Back Day

Turn in your unused or expired medications

for safe deposal.
Pilot Rock Police Department

143 W. Main St.
Pilot Rock, Oregon

*** Containers of liquids, syringes, aerosols,
or any illicit controlled substances will not be

accepted***

| lot Hocl( High School

All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now

first.last@pilotrocksd.org

of
e Friday 4/14/2023 - Softball @ Elgin/Imbler DBL 1:00 (Bus leaves

e | 8:00), Golf @ Boardman Golf Course. HS Track @ Riverside 1:00, MS
® Track @ Athena 1:00 (Bus leaves 11:30)

'y
ol Saturday 4/15/2023 - Baseball vs Adrian DBL 11:00

i
[
lE
E
F
|
Tt S @ o ieapri oy
|

|

E

|

F

I

: | Friday 4/21/2023 - Softball @ Grant Union/Prairie City DBL 11:00

i | (Bus leaves 7:00), HS Track @ Milton-Freewater 10:00, Golf @ Union
Invite

]

| Saturday 4/22/2023 - Baseball vs Grant Union/Prairie City DBL
11:00, HS Track @ EOU 10:00

° ( Tuesday 4/25/2023 - Baseball vs Union/Cove 4:00, Softball vs Hep-
®  pner 4:00

o | Thursday 4/27/2023 - MS Track @ Central (Milton-Freewater)1:00
(Dismiss 11:10)

: | Friday 4/28/2023 - Softball vs Adrian DBL 11:00, Golf @ Heppner
'i Invite
Saturday 4/29/2023 - Baseball @ Union/Cove DBL 11:00, HS
o | Track @ Union 11:00

|
Tuesday 5/2/2023 - Baseball vs Weston-McEwen 4:00, Softball @ E
}

e l Irrigon 4:00 (Dismiss 1:15), HS Track @ Weston-McEwen 3:30
E Wednesday 5/3/2023 - HS Track @ Pendleton 4:00

t Golf @ Birch Creek 9:00, HS Track @ Stanfield 1:00
‘ Saturday 5/6/2023 - Baseball @ Weston McEwen DBL 11:00, Prom
Monday 5/8/2023 - Golf District Tournament @ Birch Creek E

( Tuesday 5/9/2023 - Golf District Tournament @ Birch Creek, Soft-
f ball vs Irrigon 4:00

Thursday 5/11/2023 - MS Track @ Pendleton 4:00 (Dismiss @
3:00)
|

Friday 5/12/2023 - HS Track @ Baker 10:00
" Saturday 5/13/2023 - Softball vs Echo DBL 11:00

E
Frlday 5/5/2023 - Softball @ Lyle/Wishram/Klickitat DBL 11:00, F
|

|
I
i
| Saturday 5/20/2023 - HS Track District @ South Wasco County E
l‘ Friday 5/26/2023 - State Track @ Hayward Field |
a . Monday 5/29/2023 - Memorial Day (No School) I
. Wednesday 5/31/2023 - Decision Day Assembly (during Advisory)
| Thursday 6/1/23 - Seniors Last Day E
Tuesday 6/6/2023 - Awards/Art 8 Photo Show E
- Wednesday 6/7/2023 - Baccalaureate [
i Thursday 6/8/2023 - Graduation Practice 9:00
| Saturday 6/10/2023 - Graduation 11:00 l
| Thursday 6/15/2023 - Half Day/Last Day f
]
|



