Pilot Rock Newsletter

Volume 30 Issue 06 Editor: Jenn Mespelt Published by City of Pilot Rock 541-443-2811 <u>www.cityofpilotrock.org</u> Email: jenn.mespelt@cityofpilotrock.org



City Hall is available To assist the Community Monday-Friday 8 AM – 5PM

Editor reserves the right to edit any and all articles for content



April 14, 2023 Mayor: Randy Gawith City Council: Raymond Doherty, Tegan Kaneaster, Derek Turner, Vern Sandy, Rhonda Lazinka, Tiffany Schademan

City of Pilot Rock

The following topics were discussed at the April 4, 2023 City Council meeting:

- · Eastern Oregon Waste Management contract renewal was approved
- · Address on partitioned property was approved
- · First draft of Dangerous Dog Ordinance was completed
- · Positional wage increase was disapproved
- · Cost of living adjustment was approved at 6%
- · Employee vacation request was approved
- · Taser purchase was approved
- · Backhoe purchase was disapproved

The City Council meeting normally scheduled for April 18 is cancelled

This in-person meeting will be held in Council Chambers at 143 W Main, Pilot Rock. Phone conferencing is available by calling 774-267-2541. We also have a listen only line 844-890-7777. If you would like to address City Council, contact the City Recorder at City Hall or email to teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

Opening Saturday May 6th RDF Nursery

Located on Main Street
Pilot Rock

Guaranteed Hours of Operation

Monday-Friday	8am-10am		
	5pm-7pm		
Saturday	9am-2pm		

We will be open other various hours, just depending on available help, look for the "Open" banner

Bedding Flowers Hanging Flower Baskets Potted Flower Pots Potting Soil



Pilot Rock Saturday Market Starting Saturday May 6th 9am-2pm

Vendors Wanted

\$5 Set Up Fee/Saturday

This would be a great opportunity for any local folks to sell their handcrafted goods, antiques, canned goods, baked goods, farm fresh eggs, etc...

Contact Stephanie
541-969-4600
admin@dohertyfence.com

Look for the official Saturday Market announcement in the next PR Newsletter





prpp



ASSIST	03/25/2023	W MAIN ST	AREACK	03/28/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	04/04/2023	NE ELM ST
AREACK	03/25/2023	SW BIRCH ST	HOUSE CH	03/29/2023	SW CEDAR ST	AREACK	04/04/2023	MCGOWAN DR
SUSP	03/25/2023	NE GUMWOOD	HOUSE CH	03/29/2023	NW ELDER ST	TRESPASS	04/04/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST
DOG	03/25/2023	SW 8TH ST	SEXC	03/29/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST	TSTOP	04/04/2023	SW BIRCH ST
HOUSE CH	03/25/2023	NW ELDER ST	AREACK	03/29/2023	SW BIRCH ST	DETAIL	04/04/2023	MCGOWAN DR
TSTOP	03/25/2023	NW CEDAR ST	CIT CONT	03/29/2023	SW BIRCH ST	AREACK	04/04/2023	NW CEDAR ST
TSTOP	03/25/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	03/30/2023	NW CEDAR ST	DRVC	04/05/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST
TSTOP	03/25/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	03/30/2023	NE ELM ST	AREACK	04/05/2023	SW BIRCH ST
TSTOP	03/25/2023	SW BIRCH ST	ASSIST	03/30/2023	W MAIN ST	HOUSE CH	04/05/2023	SW CEDAR ST
TSTOP	03/25/2023	NW ALDER DR	DOG	03/30/2023	SW 3RD ST	HOUSE CH	04/05/2023	NW ELDER ST
SUSP	03/25/2023	SW BIRCH ST	AREACK	03/30/2023	NW CEDAR ST	TSTOP	04/05/2023	SW BIRCH ST
AREACK	03/25/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	03/31/2023	NE ELM ST	TSTOP	04/05/2023	S ALDER ST/SW 3RD ST
TSTOP	03/25/2023	NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	03/31/2023	SW BIRCH ST	TSTOP	04/05/2023	SW BIRCH ST
AREACK	03/26/2023	SW BIRCH ST	HOUSE CH	03/31/2023	SW CEDAR ST	PROP	04/05/2023	NE CHERRY ST/E MAIN ST
AREACK	03/26/2023	NW CEDAR ST	HOUSE CH	03/31/2023	NW ELDER ST	911	04/05/2023	NE ELM ST
HOUSE CH	03/27/2023	SW CEDAR ST	ASSIST	03/31/2023	SE 4TH ST	VEHCK	04/05/2023	NW BIRCH ST
	03/27/2023	NW ELDER ST	AREACK	03/31/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	04/05/2023	NW CEDAR ST
AREACK	03/27/2023	SW BIRCH ST	TSTOP	03/31/2023	SW BIRCH ST/SW 3RD ST	AREACK	04/06/2023	SE CHERRY ST
AREACK	03/27/2023	NW CEDAR ST	THAZ	03/31/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	04/06/2023	NE ELM ST
DOG	03/28/2023	SW 9TH ST/SW BIRCH ST	AREACK	04/01/2023	SW BIRCH ST	EXPATROL	04/06/2023	NE FIR ST
AREACK	03/28/2023		CHILD	04/01/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST	DOG	04/06/2023	SW BIRCH PL
AREACK	03/28/2023	NW BIRCH ST	DOG	04/01/2023	SW BIRCH ST	CODE	04/06/2023	NE HICKORY ST
DOG	03/28/2023		BUILDCK	04/02/2023	SW 3RD ST	DOG	04/06/2023	SW CEDAR ST
CODE	03/28/2023		TSTOP	04/02/2023	HWY 395/NE 6TH ST	AREACK	04/07/2023	SW BIRCH ST
ABAND	-		TSTOP	04/02/2023	HWY 395/NE 4TH ST	AREACK	04/07/2023	NW CEDAR ST
ABAND	03/28/2023		AREACK	04/02/2023	SW BIRCH PL	CIT CONT	04/07/2023	SW BIRCH ST
TSTOP	03/28/2023	N ALDER ST	AREACK	04/02/2023	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	04/07/2023	SE CHERRY ST
INFO	03/28/2023	W MAIN ST		04/03/2023	NE GUMWOOD ST	HOUSE CH	04/07/2023	SW CEDAR ST
ABAND	03/28/2023	NE HICKORY ST	JUVC		MCGOWAN DR	HOUSE CH	04/07/2023	NW ELDER ST
CODE	03/28/2023	NE 4TH ST	HOUSE CH	04/03/2023	SW CEDAR ST	CODE	04/07/2023	SW BIRCH ST
PARK	03/28/2023	NE DOUGLAS ST		04/03/2023	NW ELDER ST	CODE	04/07/2023	W MAIN ST
CODE	03/28/2023	SE ELM ST	DOG	04/03/2023	E BIRCH CREEK RD	PARK	04/07/2023	NE HICKORY ST
TSTOP	03/28/2023	NW BIRCH ST/NW CEDAR ST	CIT ASST	04/03/2023	SE ELM ST	AREACK	04/07/2023	NW CEDAR ST
DOG	03/28/2023		AREACK	04/03/2023	NW 3RD ST	AREACK	04/07/2023	RA KOCH RD
מטט	05/28/2023	NW ELDER ST	AREACK	04/03/2023	NW CEDAR ST	_		

To Better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department



would like you to call
Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency
police business <u>NOT CITY HALL</u>



Are your house numbers visible from the street??

If not, emergency services may not be able to find you if you need them.

INFO	INFORMATION CIVIL ISSUE UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE CITIZEN COMPLAINT	DIST	DISTURBANCE	DOMESTIC	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CIVIL		ASLT	ASSAULT	ASSIST	AGENCY ASIST
UUMV		EMS	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	BURG	BURGLARY
CIT CONT		OPEN	OPEN DOOR	SHOTS	SHOTS FIRED
TSTOP DRVC WCHK	TRAFFIC STOP DRIVING COMPLAINT WELFARE CHECK	WALK NOIS PROP	WALK AND TALK NOISE COMPLAINT LOST/FOUND PROPERTY	BUILDCK CM MVA	BUILDING CHECK CRIMINAL MISCHIEF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

The Mayor's Moment...

We have an amazing person in Pilot Rock. Kind of like some towns that have sasquatch, we have Elmer Jeffers. He will be turning an amazing 102 years old on April 16^{th} and he's still going strong. Help him celebrate at Coffee Station No. 1 on April 15^{th}

Randy Gawith, Mayor



Pilot Rock Senior Center

235 West Main

All are welcome, Please join us:

- Tuesdays-Sew Sister Quilters 9:00 am Fridays-Bingo 1:00-4:00pm
- The last Monday of the month
- Pot-Luck Birthday Luncheon at Noon
 - <u>First Friday</u> of every month Board meeting at Noon

The Senior Building is available for use on days that are free of activities.

Board members:
Jerri Jeffers
Teresa LaChapelle
Teresa Goad
Linda Hill
Ray Bacus

Follow us on Facebook at Pilot Rock Senior Center If you know of someone needing help at home or If you are needing someone to come in and help you in your home. Home Care Workers may be what you are looking for.







For more information, please contact:

Department of Human Services, 1555 Southgate Place Pendleton OR 97801 (541) 278-4161

FOOD PANTRY

222 SW 3RD, LIFE CHURCH

May 11th, 2023



10:00-4:00



Please remember your bags

This Institution is an equal opportunity provider

Pilot Rock School District

KINDERGARTEN

REGISTRATION

at Pilot Rock Elementary School

200 Mc Gowan Dr. Pilot Rock, OR 97868

OPEN APRIL 3ⁿ - MAY 15^h

You may pick up a registration packet at the elementary school. 8:00AM-3:45PM Monday- Thursday

Children must be 5 years old on or before September 1, 2023 to enroll in Kindergarten.

Please Bring Student's

- Immunization Record
- A copy of birth certificate or social security card

Please call Jenn at Pilot Rock Elementary School if you have any questions. 541-443-2361



Saturday, April 22nd 2022 10am-2pm National Prescription Drug Take Back Day

Turn in your unused or expired medications for safe deposal.

Pilot Rock Police Department

143 W. Main St.

Pilot Rock, Oregon

*** Containers of liquids, syringes, aerosols, or any illicit controlled substances will not be accepted***

Pilot Rock High School

All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now first.last@pilotrocksd.org

Friday 4/14/2023 - Softball @ Elgin/Imbler DBL 1:00 (Bus leaves 8:00), Golf @ Boardman Golf Course. HS Track @ Riverside 1:00, MS Track @ Athena 1:00 (Bus leaves 11:30)

Saturday 4/15/2023 - Baseball vs Adrian DBL 11:00

Tuesday 4/18/2023 - Baseball @ Grant Union/Prairie City 4:00, Softball @ Heppner 4:00 (Dismiss 1:30)

Friday 4/21/2023 - Softball @ Grant Union/Prairie City DBL 11:00 (Bus leaves 7:00), HS Track @ Milton-Freewater 10:00, Golf @ Union Invite

Saturday 4/22/2023 - Baseball vs Grant Union/Prairie City DBL 11:00, HS Track @ EOU 10:00

Tuesday 4/25/2023 - Baseball vs Union/Cove 4:00, Softball vs Heppner 4:00

Thursday 4/27/2023 - MS Track @ Central (Milton-Freewater)1:00 (Dismiss 11:10)

Friday 4/28/2023 - Softball vs Adrian DBL 11:00, Golf @ Heppner Invite

Saturday 4/29/2023 - Baseball @ Union/Cove DBL 11:00, HS Track @ Union 11:00

Tuesday 5/2/2023 - Baseball vs Weston-McEwen 4:00, Softball @ Irrigon 4:00 (Dismiss 1:15), HS Track @ Weston-McEwen 3:30

Wednesday 5/3/2023 - HS Track @ Pendleton 4:00

Thursday 5/4/2023 - MS Track @ Riverside 3:30 (Dismiss 1:25)

Friday 5/5/2023 - Softball @ Lyle/Wishram/Klickitat DBL 11:00, Golf @ Birch Creek 9:00, HS Track @ Stanfield 1:00

Saturday 5/6/2023 - Baseball @ Weston McEwen DBL 11:00, Prom

Monday 5/8/2023 - Golf District Tournament @ Birch Creek

Tuesday 5/9/2023 - Golf District Tournament @ Birch Creek, Softball vs Irrigon 4:00

Thursday 5/11/2023 - MS Track @ Pendleton 4:00 (Dismiss @ 3:00)

Friday 5/12/2023 - HS Track @ Baker 10:00

Saturday 5/13/2023 - Softball vs Echo DBL 11:00

Saturday 5/20/2023 - HS Track District @ South Wasco County

Friday 5/26/2023 - State Track @ Hayward Field

Monday 5/29/2023 - Memorial Day (No School)

Wednesday 5/31/2023 - Decision Day Assembly (during Advisory)

Thursday 6/1/23 - Seniors Last Day

Tuesday 6/6/2023 - Awards/Art & Photo Show

Wednesday 6/7/2023 - Baccalaureate

Thursday 6/8/2023 - Graduation Practice 9:00

Saturday 6/10/2023 - Graduation 11:00

Thursday 6/15/2023 - Half Day/Last Day